NOTE:

FED. ROAD

DIST. NO.

STATE

FED. AIL:

PROJ. NO. TOTAL )

SHEETS §

FISCAL
YEAR

SHEET
NO.

HAWAII

HAW.,

STP-050-1(24)

2002 | 27 40

SYSTEM LENGTH = 50-0"

12 GA x 12-6" LG

12 GA x 12-6" LG 12 GA x 12-6" LG

BEAM GUARDRAIL
12 GA x 12-6" LG

INSTALL RAIL PARALLEL TO ROADWAY EDGE LINE. Q ‘
WHEN TAPER IS REQUIRED BY DESIGN ENG[NESER, g ‘fg ASSEMBLY CABLE PC 30006
A 501 TAPER OVER THE LENGTH OF SYSTEM I S 'y
A IOWABLE i PC 338756 STRUT 3" x 3"-
| , ‘ o , | PC 704A CABLE ANCHOR
T
™1 ! [ [
L I 1 I - s
\ \ s \ \ \ |
PC 96 DEEP ! g PC 96 DEEP g PC 9G DEEP PC 326 DEEP !
BEAM GUARDRAIL | , BEAM GUARDRAIL | BEAM GUARDRAIL ;
| i i i

®

STANDARD LINE POSTS!

_®_

6 6

—PC 782G BEARING PLATE
GUARDRAIL EXIT SLOT AWAY

FROM TRAFFIC

PC 995A GUARDRAIL EXTRUDER
DO NOT ATTACH RAIL TO POST #

 ERRE H S =

1) DO NOT ATTACH GUARDRAIL TO POST # |,

TN,

TRAFFIC

2) DO NOT ATTACH GUARDRAIL TO POST BLOCKS AT
GUARDRAIL LAP SPLICES. (AT POSTS #3,5 ¢ 7)

3) THE %" FLAT WASHER IS USED UNDER THE NUT,
BEHIND THE POST ONLY. NO WASHER IS USED
AT THE RAIL,

4.) MANUFACTURER SUGGESTS CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE
REFLECTORIZATION OF TERMINAL.

FROM POST # 0 | 61._ 3” 61_ 3” i 61__ 3// ; 61_ 3// i 6/_ 3// ; 6/_ 3//- i 6/_ 31/ ; 6/_ 3//
%" dia. x 1% LG HGR.,} %" dia. x 14" L6 HGR. | ! S dia. x 1% LG HGR. .\ . ~Do NOT ATTACH RAIL To+ %" dia x 1% LG H6R. 1 %" dia. x 1" HEX HD BOLT
SPLICE BOLTS # NUTS!: | SPLICE BOLTS # NUTS T} | | SPLICE BOLTS # NUTS 111/ POST BLOCKS @ RAIL | SPLICE BOLTS # NUTS 11 | \W/ WASHER, LOCKWASHER
1N IR | |1 1/ SPLICES (AT POSTS #3, | i I$ HEX NUT
i R g 5¢7 A — iR —B
— ! et ke e J=1'=i, + N .
s ' |c|;: 1 o' ; sl o ; F t i ;l ! 1 T = : :
V\- Jg:f: o IR ¢ 1 L ;/'P: I! 1 /! #onpod :
o ll T o Tt o o o — - / 1,
N 3t . ; ! ! ! ' DO NOT ATTACH .
o | | RAIL TO POST #2 |
| | N\ = = N7\ = = = = N7\ = A
% X X X o -BOLTS MUST BE INSTALLED ! : ;
! i : ] QT ST R '
l I | . |} | I | . . L : : :
L - - D L - - \ \AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY,
| - L F ' o PROPER RAIL FIT - ' \ RECHECK CABLE TO BE
! = L . ! = = ' 1 SURE IT IS TAUT AND
: A '

BLOCKOUT OR
OFFSET BLOCK

RECYCLED PLASTIC /

SEE NOTE BELOW

/

(SEE NOTE 3)

/ |

SEE DETAIL “D"

DATE

37172

2% N

NOTE:

SURVEY PLOTTED BY
DRAWN BY _X
TRACED BY

NOTE BOOK | preiGNED BY X

keZ.janil

. ecjan QUANTITIES BY
K oukmsi4.dgrl cueckED BY

ORIGINAL
PLAN

8/1/00 tdl/ruby/auardrail/et?000p.dan

SECTION “A-A" IS SIMILAR @ POST #3, 5 # 1.
EXCEPT RAIL IS NOT ATTACHED.

SECTION "A-A"

(TYP @ POSTS #4, 6 # 8)

%" dia. x 206" HEX/ H

%" dia. x 10" LG H.G.R. BOLT
W/ HEX NUT  WASHER

PC 33872A POST (UPPER)
W6 x 8.5

TRAFFIC SIDE

N

PC 33872A POSTS (UPPER)
PC 33874A POSTS (LOWER)

_ PC 33872A POST (UPPER)
’”\/\Ti/’

W6 x 85
3/4!/ dia. X 3// HEX HD BOLT "
W/ WASHER, LOCKWASHER 1 ?/,, dia. x 2 HEX HD BOLT

UNDER HEX NUT ! STALL W/ HEAD ON STRUT
I SIDE W/ WASHER ¢ LOCKWASHER

u UNDER HEX NUT
I:_ fegigioiy VAN /
©) g

P HN \/
PC 336724 POST h |
PC 338724, POST :: PC 338756 STRUT
L\ pe 338734 POST (LOWER)
W6 x 85

\\_/

PC 33874A POST (LOWER)
W6 x 85

________TRAFFIC
T

------

AL Koz

' “dia. x 2" HEX
HD BOLT W/ WASHER, - D BOLT W/ WASHER,
LOCKWASHER UNDER = | M- LOCKWASHER UNDER
HEX NUT HEX NUT

VIEW “D-D"

} SEE DETAIL "H" \/
DETAIL "D"

VIEW "H-H"

511 172"

TACK 2-3 WASHERS ON
4" dia. BOLT BETWEEN
0ST PL # STRUT TO

ALLOW STRUT TO PASS

OVER %" dia. BOLT HEAD.

DETAIL "H"

(POST #2)

SECTION "B-B”

(POST *#2)

-

%" dia. x 2%" HEX HD BOLT

W/ WASHER, LOCKWASHER

UNDER HEX NUT

—‘,,\(_PC 3387IA POST (UPPER)

w6 x 85

PC3000G CABLE
ASSEMBLY W/ 1"

[ = e e e e e - -
B oo o o me e e mm m e mm e e e e e we e e e

HEX NUT # WASHER

'Q‘ EACH END
N\
K %" dia. x 2" HEX HD BOLT
W, WASHER, LOCKWASHER
UNDER HEX NUT
L PC 33873A POST (LOWER)
o W6 x 85
DETAIL "K"
(POST #1)

PC 782G BEARING PLATE 8" x %" x 8"

TRAFFIC SIDE \Tw\l"“‘
it |
IEW "K-K"

o

SEE DETAIL “K"

BILL OF MATERIAL
PC |QrY DESCRIPTION
9 | 3 |12 GA/126"/6'3"/S (GUARDRAIL)
326 | 1 |12 GA/I26"/63'/S ANC (GUARDRAIL) |
704A | 1 | CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET
7826 | 1 |5/8" x 8" x 8" BEARING PLATE
995A | 1 | ET-2000 PLUS EXTRUDER
30006 | 1 |CABLE 3/4" x 66"
33006 | 6 |5/8" WASHER
33406 | 38 |5/8" HEX NUT
33606 | 32 |5/8" dia. x11/4" SPLICE BOLT
35006 | 6 |5/8" dia. x 10" POST BOLT
37016 | 19 | 3/4" WASHER
37046 | 16 |3/4" HEX NUT
3776 | 15 | 3/4" dia. x 2 1/2" HEX HD BOLT
37186 | 1 |3/4" dia. x 3" HEX HD BOLT
39006 | 2 |1 WASHER
39006 | 2 |1 HEX NUT
RECYCLED PLASTIC BLOCKOUT OR
3B\ 6 | oFFSET BLOCK
42546 | 18 | 3/8" WASHER
42556 | 2 |3/8" FENDER WASHERS
42586 | 16 | 3/8" LOCKWASHER
42616 | 2 |3/8" dia. x11/2" HEX HD BOLT
46996 | 16 | 3/4" LOCKWASHER
63216 | 16 |3/8" dia. x 2" HEX HD BOLT
64056 | 18 | 3/8" HEX NUT
3387IA | 1 | ET2000 HBA POST *f TOP
33872A| 7 | ET2000 HBA POST #2-#8 TOP
33873A| 2 | ET2000 HBA POST #-#2 BOTTOM
33874A| 6 | ET2000 HBA POST #3-#8 BOTTOM
338756 | 1 |6-6" ANGLE STRUT ET HBA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

KAUMUALII HIGHWAY

H

ET-2000 PLUS

STATE OF HAWAII

IGHWAYS DIVISION

Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements

Omao T o Hanapepe

Fed. Aid Project No. STP-050-1(24)

Scale: Not To Scale

Date: July 2001

SHEET No. [

OF [ SHEETS

27

PNNS L8 baenome s Phmmt i € o adf e



